1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • One East Broward Boulevard KEM_T2088_T266 • 2/28/2024
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Built Into Tomorrow
Benefits
•	 Taped	and	reeled	per	EIA	Specification	RS-296
• Marking per MIL–STD–1285
•	 Qualified	to	MIL–PRF–39003,	Style	CSS21
•	 Low	ESR
• Failure rate graded options: B, C
• Case sizes: C and D
•	 Operating	temperature	range	of	−55°C	to	+125°C
•	 Surge	current	tested	at	−55°C	and	+85°C	(10	cycles)
Tantalum	Through-Hole	Capacitors	–	Hermetically	Sealed
T266 Axial MIL–PRF–39003/11 Space Grade
(CSS21 Style)
Ordering Information – T266
T 266 D 826 K 020 B S
Capacitor
Class Series Case
Size
Capacitance Code
(pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance
Rated	Voltage
(VDC) Failure	Rate Termination
Finish C-Spec
T =
Tantalum
266
(MIL–PRF–
39003/11,	CSS21)
C
D
First two digits
represent
significant
figures.	Third
digit	specifies
number of zeros
to follow.
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
006 = 6
010 = 10
015 = 15
020 = 20
Graded:
B = 0.1%/k hours
C = 0.01%/k hours
S =
Standard
(Solder-
coated
nickel)
Blank = Sleeved/Bulk
0100 = Unsleeved/Bulk
7200	=	Tape	&	Reel
All capacitors are
sleeved unless
specified.
Ordering Information – T266 (CSS21 Style)
MIL product
M39003 /11 2049 S
Capacitor Class Slash Dash Number Sleeving option
Military	Specification
Number
Specification	Sheet
Number
Failure	Rate	Level S = Sleeved
U = Unsleeved use C–0100
Overview
The	T266	Capacitor	(CSS21	Style)	is	qualified	to	MIL-
PRF-39003/11.	Similar	to	KEMET's	T216	and	T256	(MIL-
PRF-39003/10;	CSS13	and	CSS33),	the	T266	is	designed	for
use in harsh environments such as space applications or
other	equally	demanding	environments.
Applications
These capacitors provide circuit designers an excellent
choice	for	blocking,	bypass,	decoupling,	filtering,	and
timing applications.
2© KEMET Electronics Corporation • One East Broward Boulevard KEM_T2088_T266 • 2/28/2024
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Tantalum Through-Hole Capacitors – Hermetically Sealed
T266 Axial MIL–PRF–39003/11 Space Grade (CSS21 Style)

Failure Rate Level
(%/1,000 Hours)
KEMET
Equivalent
MilitaryGraded
(V) 85°C 1 kHz/25°C µF µA at 25°C
Maximum/5 Minutes
1 kHz
Maximum
Ω at 25°C
100 kHz Max
B
(0.1)
C
(0.01) Part Number
6 150 C 4.5 10 0.065 2001(1) 3001(1) T266C157J006(2)S
6 150 C 4.5 10 0.065 2002(1) 3002(1) T266C157K006(2)S
6 150 C 4.5 10 0.065 2003(1) 3003(1) T266C157M006(2)S
6 180 C 5.5 10 0.06 2004(1) 3004(1) T266C187J006(2)S
6 180 C 5.5 10 0.06 2005(1) 3005(1) T266C187K006(2)S
6 270 D 6.5 10 0.05 2006(1) 3006(1) T266D277J006(2)S
6 270 D 6.5 10 0.05 2007(1) 3007(1) T266D277K006(2)S
6 330 D 7.5 12 0.045 2008(1) 3008(1) T266D337J006(2)S
6 330 D 7.5 12 0.045 2009(1) 3009(1) T266D337K006(2)S
6 330 D 7.5 12 0.045 2010(1) 3010(1) T266D337M006(2)S
10 82 C 4 8 0.085 2011(1) 3011(1) T266C826J010(2)S
10 82 C 4 8 0.085 2012(1) 3012(1) T266C826K010(2)S
10 100 C 5 8 0.075 2013(1) 3013(1) T266C107J010(2)S
10 100 C 5 8 0.075 2014(1) 3014(1) T266C107K010(2)S
10 100 C 5 8 0.075 2015(1) 3015(1) T266C107M010(2)S
10 120 C 6 8 0.07 2016(1) 3016(1) T266C127J010(2)S
10 120 C 6 8 0.07 2017(1) 3017(1) T266C127K010(2)S
10 180 D 9 8 0.06 2018(1) 3018(1) T266D187J010(2)S
10 180 D 9 8 0.06 2019(1) 3019(1) T266D187K010(2)S
10 220 D 10 10 0.055 2020(1) 3020(1) T266D227J010(2)S
10 220 D 10 10 0.055 2021(1) 3021(1) T266D227K010(2)S
10 220 D 10 10 0.055 2022(1) 3022(2) T266D227M010(2)S
15 56 C 4 6 0.1 2023(1) 3023(1) T266C566J015(2)S
15 56 C 4 6 0.1 2024(1) 3024(1) T266C566K015(2)S
15 68 C 5 6 0.095 2025(1) 3025(1) T266C686J015(2)S
15 68 C 5 6 0.095 2026(1) 3026(1) T266C686K015(2)S
15 68 C 5 6 0.095 2027(1) 3027(1) T266C686M015(2)S
15 120 D 9 8 0.07 2028(1) 3028(1) T266D127J015(2)S
15 120 D 9 8 0.07 2029(1) 3029(1) T266D127K015(2)S
15 150 D 10 8 0.065 2030(1) 3030(1) T266D157J015(2)S
15 150 D 10 8 0.065 2031(1) 3031(1) T266D157K015(2)S
15 150 D 10 8 0.065 2032(1) 3032(1) T266D157M015(2)S
20 27 C 2.5 5 0.145 2033(1) 3033(1) T266C276J020(2)S
20 27 C 2.5 5 0.145 2034(1) 3034(1) T266C276K020(2)S
20 33 C 3.5 5 0.13 2035(1) 3035(1) T266C336J020(2)S
20 33 C 3.5 5 0.13 2036(2) 3036(1) T266C336K020(2)S
20 33 C 3.5 5 0.13 2037(1) 3037(1) T266C336M020(2)S
20 39 C 4 5 0.12 2038(1) 3038(1) T266C396J020(2)S
20 39 C 4 5 0.12 2039(1) 3039(1) T266C396K020(2)S
20 47 C 4.5 6 0.11 2040(1) 3040(1) T266C476J020(2)S
20 47 C 4.5 6 0.11 2041(1) 3041(1) T266C476K020(2)S
20 47 C 4.5 6 0.11 2042(1) 3042(1) T266C476M020(2)S
20 56 D 5.5 6 0.1 2043(1) 3043(1) T266D566J020(2)S
20 56 D 5.5 6 0.1 2044(1) 3044(1) T266D566K020(2)S
20 68 D 7 6 0.095 2045(1) 3045(1) T266D686J020(2)S
20 68 D 7 6 0.095 2046(1) 3046(1) T266D686K020(2)S
20 68 D 7 6 0.095 2047(1) 3047(1) T266D686M020(2)S
20 82 D 8 6 0.085 2048(1) 3048(1) T266D826J020(2)S
20 82 D 8 6 0.085 2049(1) 3049(1) T266D826K020(2)S
20 100 D 10 8 0.075 2050(1) 3050(1) T266D107J020(2)S
20 100 D 10 8 0.075 2051(1) 3051(1) T266D107K020(2)S
20 100 D 10 8 0.075 2052(1) 3052(1) T266D107M020(2)S
(V) 85°C µF Case
Size
Code
µA at 25°C